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BURTON C. JACOBSON -~ #27529
WILLIAM ARTHUR CRAWFORD *+ #125429
Beverly Hills Law Building

424 South Beverly Drive

Beverly Hills, CA 90212-4414
(310) 553-8533

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
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LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT
MAY 111338

JOHN A, CLARKE, CLERK

BY S. BARRETT, DEPUTY

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ANTHONY MARIO ASSENZA,
et al.,

Plaintiffs/Petitioners,
VS.
CITY OF LOS ANGELES, et al.,

Defendants/Respondents,
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CASE NO. BC 115813

FURTHER DECLARATIONS RE
CONTEMPT

(Filed Concurrently with
Declaration Re Contempt;
Memorandum of Points and
Authorities in Support of
Order to Show Cause Re
Contempt; Order to Show Cause
Re Contempt; and Exhibits in
Support of Order to Show Cause
Re Contempt)

Date:
Time: 8:30 a.m.
Dept: 15

Additional Attorneys for Plaintiffs:

Don B. Kates, Jr.
920 Arlene Way
Novato, CA 94947
(415)883-5323
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Plaintiffs/Petitioners hereby submit the following further

Declarations, Re Contempt:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Dated:

Burton C. Jacobson
William Arthur Crawford
David A. Yochelson
Robert J. Goodman
John R. Martin
Marshall Mars
Steve Prizant
Anthony Rescigno
Mariquit Rescigno
Michael Rescigno
Robert Ringler
Donald Rose, Jr.
Jan Rubini

Blanka Simonson
Dennis Simonson
George Toney
Barron Yanaga

Hilary Laddin

May 7, 1998

BURTON C. JACOBSON and
WILLIAM ARTHUR CRAWFORD

=0

BURTON C. JA BSON
Attorney fo
Plaintiffs/Petitioners
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DECIARATION OF BURTON € COBSO

I, BURTON C. JACOBSON, declare:

I am an attorney-at-law duly admitted to practice before all
the courts of the State of California and the attorney of record for
the plaintiffs/petitioners in this action. I have personal
knowledge of the following and if called upon could and would
testify competently thereto.

1. I am one of the original plaintiffs in the action entitled

Assenza et al, v. City of Ios Angeles, et al., Case Number BC
115813, concerning the issuance of Concealed Carry Permits pursuant
to Penal Code Section 12050.

2. After lengthy settlement negotiations defendants entered
into a Stipulation for Judgment, filed herewith as Exhibit "1*
contained in the Exhibits in Support of OSC Re Contempt, and
incorporated fully by reference. Said Stipulation was prepared by
the Los Angeles City Attorney’s Office.

3. Pursuant to the above referenced Stipulation, Judgment was
entered. (Exhibit "2")

4. Both the Stipulation (Exhibit "1"), Judgment (Exhibit "2")
and Amended Judgment (Exhibit "3" dated February 4, 1998) contain
the following admission:

"The Los Angeles defendants admit that certain rules, policies,
practices and procedures, and certain features of the Board Policy
Statement cited in the complaint, were not in compliance with
Section 12050 ff. Those former rules, policies, practices and
procedures have been altered. The Policy Statement itself has been
repealed and will be replaced by the provisions of items E and F of
this judgment, provided that the Los Angeles defendants reserve the

right to add further specifications to their rules, regulations and

DEC."1"
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reserve the right to add further specifications to their rules,
regulations and guidelines, so long as such amendments are not
inconsistent with the provisions of this judgment."

5. Subsequent to the entry of the Judgment referred to
above, I was issued a Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm on April
19, 1995.

6. The following year (1996), the Los Angeles Police
Department renewed my permit on April 18, 1996 based solely upon
my verbal request that they do so.

7. Prior to my second renewal in 1997, I was informed that
the Los Angeles Police Department required another written
application. Although I disagreed, I complied with their request
and submitted a full application in support of my renewal. I
received my permit renewal on April 18, 1997.

8. Further, on or about October 2, 1997, I applied in
writing to amend my concealed Carry Permit (a copy of that
application to amend is Exhibit "8" and is incorporated herein by
reference). I was subsequently informed by the officer assigned
to this matter in the Gun Unit of the Detective Headquarters
Division that defendant Chief Parks would not authorize or approve
it.

9. On or about February 6, 1998, I was informed that the
Los Angeles Police Department required yet another written renewal
application. Although I again disagreed; I complied with their
request and submitted another full application in support of my
renewal.

10. As of this date, my permit has not been renewed. That

permit has now lapsed even though I specifically indicated in my

-2
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cover letter to the Los Angeles Police Department Gun Unit that
did not want my permit to lapse prior to renewal.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon my
information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true
and that this declaration was executed on 62%2%4/’3;9’/?%aP/
1998 at Beverly Hills, California.

%ﬂm

BURTON C. J
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DEC ) RTHUR CRAWFORD

I, WILLIAM ARTHUR CRAWFORD, declare:

I am an attorney-at-~law duly admitted to practice before all
the courts of the State of California and the attorney of record
for the plaintiffs/petitioners in this action. I have personal
knowledge of the following and if called upon could and would
testify competently thereto.

1. I am one of the original plaintiffs in the action

entitled Assenza et al. v. City of los Angeles, et al., Case

Number BC 115813, concerning the issuance of Concealed Carry
Permits pursuant to Penal Code Section 12050.

2. After lengthy settlement negotiations defendants entered
into a Stipulation for Judgment, filed herewith as Exhibit "1"
contained in the Exhibits in Support of 0SC Re Contempt, and
incorporated fully by reference. Said stipulation was prepared by
the Los Angeles City Attorney’s Office.

3. Pursuant to the above referenced Stipulation, Judgment
was entered. (Exhibit "2")

4. Both the Stipulation (Exhibit "1"), Judgment (Exhibit
#2%) and Amended Judgment (Exhibit "3" dated February 4, 1998)
contain the following admission:
"The Los Angeles defendants admit that certain rules, policies,
practices and procedures, and certain features of the Board Policy
Statement cited in the complaint, were not in compliance with
Section 12050 ff. Those former rules, policies, practices and
procedures have been altered. The Policy Statement itself has
been repealed and will be replaced by the provisions of items E
and F of this judgment, provided that the Los Angeles defendants

-1-
DEC. "2"
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reserve the right to add further specifications to their rules,
regulations and guidelines, so long as such amendments are not
inconsistent with the provisions of this judgment."

5. Subsequent to the entry of the Judgment referred to
above, I was issued a Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm on April
20, 1995,

6. The following year (1996), the Los Angeles Police
Department renewed my permit on April 19, 1996 based solely upon
my verbal request that they do so.

7. Prior to my second renewal in 1997, I was informed that
the Los Angeles Police Department required another written
application. Although I disagreed, I complied with their request
and submitted a full application in support of my renewal. That
application included the same factors giving rise to good cause as
my first application, albeit in more detail. I received my permit
renewal on April 18, 1997.

8. On or about February 6, 1998, I was informed that the
Los Angeles Police Department required yet another written
application. Although I again disagreed, I complied with their
request and submitted another full application in support of my
renewal on April 9, 1998. I also included a statement under
penalty of perjury that my good cause continues and remains the
same and as it was upon issuance and renewal.

9. As of this date, I have not received renewal of my
permit and that permit has expired.

10. On or about February 10, 1998, I personally appeared at
the front desk of the Los Angeles Police Department, Van Nuys
Station, located at 6240 Sylmar Avenue, Van Nuys, California. I

-2-
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explained to the officer in charge that I wanted to apply for a
renewal of my Concealed Carry Permit and that I needed the
application for a concealed carry firearm permit to do so and that
I also wanted any gquidelines and other informative information
related to such. Filed herewith as Exhibit "7", contained in the
Exhibits in Support of 0SC Re Contempt, and fully incorporated
herein by reference is a true and accurate copy of the Application
to Carry a Concealed Firearm that was provided to me, at the
above-referenced time and place, by the officer in charge. This
document includes a two-sided application page and another two
sided page entitled Concealed Firearm License Policy on one side

and entitled Application to Carry a Concealed Firearm Instructions

"on the other side. I did not receive any gquidelines that in any

way resemble those as set forth in this Court’s Judgment.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon my
information and belief and as to them, I believe them to :ihtrue
1P,

and that this declaration wa xecuted on f- r

1998 at California.

14
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DECLARATION OF DAVID YOCHELSO

I, DAVID YOCHELSON, declare:

I am an attorney-at-law duly admitted to practice before all
the courts of the State of California and the attorney of record
for the plaintiffs/petitioners in this action. I have personal
knowledge of the following and if called upon could and would

testify competently thereto.

1. I am one of the original plaintiffs in the action
entitled ity of Los Angeles, et al.,, Case
Number BC 115813, concerning the issuance of Concealed Carry

Permits pursuant to Penal Code Section 12050.

2. After lengthy settlement negotiations defendants entered
into a Stipulation for Judgment, filed herewith as Exhibit "1"
contained in the Exhibits in Support of 0OSC Re Contempt, and
incorporated fully by reference. Said stipulation was prepared by

the Los Angeles City Attorney’s Office.

3. Pursuant to the above referenced Stipulation, Judgment

was entered. (Exhibit "2")

4. Both the Stipulation (Exhibit "1"), Judgment (Exhibit
"2") and Amended Judgment (Exhibit "3" dated February 4, 1998)
contain the following admission:
"The Los Angeles defendants admit that certain rules, policies,

-1_
DEC. '"3"
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practices and procedures, and certain features of the Board Policy
Statement cited in the complaint, were not in compliance with
Section 12050 f£f. Those former rules, policies, practices and
procedures have been altered. The Policy Statement itself has
been repealed and will be replaced by the provisions of items E
and F 6f this judgment, provided that the Los Angeles defendants
reserve the right to add further specifications to their rules,
regulations and guidelines, so long as such amendments are not

inconsistent with the provisions of this judgment."

5. Subsegquent to the entry of the Judgment referred to
above, I was issued a Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm on, or

about, April 23, 1995.

6. The following year (1996), the Los Angeles Police
Department renewed my permit on, or about, April 22, 1996 based

solely upon my verbal request that they do so.

7. Prior to my second renewal in 1997, I was informed that
the Los Angeles Police Department required another written
application. Although I disagreed, I complied with their request
and submitted a full application in support of my renewal. That
application included the same factors giving rise to my good cause
as did my first application. I received my permit renewal on

April 18, 1997.

8. on or about February 6, 1998, I was informed that the
Los Angeles Police Department required yet another written

-2 -
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application. Although I again disagreed, I complied with their
request and submitted another full application in support of my
renewal on April 10, 1998. I also included a statement under
penalty of perjury that my good cause continues and remains the
same and as it was upon issuance and renewal. As of this date,
have not received renewal of my permit and that permit has

expired.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon my
information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true
and that this declaration was executed on /?2%77?)/<3?C? ,
1998 at gKNO//M f?é[/f , Californ/ia.

DAVID YO
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DECIARATION OF ROBERT J. GOODMAN

I, ROBERT J. GOODMAN, declare:
I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1. On or about September 22, 1995, I applied for a Permit

to Carry a Concealed Firearm. A Permit to Carry a Concealed
Firearm was issued to me on July 2, 1996, by the Los Angeles
Police Department.

2. On or about June 24, 1997, I timely requested a renewal

of the above referenced Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm under
penalty of perjury that my good cause still existed.

3. As of this date, I have not received my permit renewal
nor have I received a denial of my permit renewal.

4. The lack of renewal is improper because my good cause,
which was the basis for my original permit, continues to exist.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon nmy

information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true

and that this declaration was executed on 7 -‘IZZéEaﬁ E; ’

1998 at Woodland Hills, California.

L/\W. GOODMAN

e
DEC. "4
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DECLARATION OF JOHN R. TIN

I, JOHN R. MARTIN, declare:

I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1. I was an original plaintiff in the action entitled Assenza

et al. v. City of lLos Angeles, et al., Case Number BC 115813,

concerning the issuance of Concealed Carry Permits pursuant to Penal
Code Section 12050.

2. I was issued a Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm on
April 24, 1995.

3. The following year (1996), the Los Angeles Police
Department renewed my permit on April 24, 1996 based solely upon my
verbal request that they do so.

4, Prior to my second renewal in 1997, I was informed that
the Los Angeles Police Department required another written
application. Although I disagreed, on March 12, 1997, I complied
with their request and submitted a full application in support of my
renewal; including a Declaration under penalty of perjury that my
good cause still existed.

5. As of this date, I have not received my permit renewal
even though it was specifically indicated in the cover letter to
the Los Angeles Police Department Gun Unit that I did not want my
permit to lapse prior to renewal.

6. On or about August 20, 1997, I telephoned the Gun Unit
of the Detective Headquarters Division and spoke to the Officer in
charge of handling my regquest for renewal of my permit. He

informed me that the permit would not be renewed.

DEC' 1751'
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7. The non renewal is improper because my good cause, which

was the basis for my original permit, and renewals thereof, .
continues to exist.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon my

information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true

and that this declaration was executed on WZ? /gﬁjj,
1998 at ég;&zggfﬁ4 2/ , CaI{;ornia.
4 %
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DECLARATION OF ALL MARS

I, _MARSHALL MARS , declare:
I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a

1y

resident of the State of 7a11f0i21a, County of Los Angeles.
EAVE

Carry a Concealed Firearm. A Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm

1. On or about q' I applied for a Permit to

was issued to me on QOctober 25, 1995 by the Los Angeles Police
Department. . ro e To0d vy vy atcaci=d Lhlete oz

— — - - 9,
o - SR T R o " T oragn

2. On October 23, 1996, I timely requested a renewal of the
above referenced Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm. eov Oof
Jiues - . acCue Jhel bovo . - A e o cated
- Ry a2ftieawe 2% Throadr - Y —w LOIT
3. I received a denial of my permit renewal on December 12,

1997. oy of G L oAt . -~

C e T T .. vl RS
4. The denial was improper because my good cause, which was
the basis for my original permit, continues to exist.
I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon my

information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true

was executed on 2 7. 44%3F2g] ,

and that this declaratio
1998 at ”Ukvzlw(/§4j/ ~ , California.
% /7,
7 rad
\
..1_
EE DEC. "6"
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DECLARATION OF STEVE PRIZANT

I, STEVE PRIZANT, declare:
I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1. On or about September 22, 1995 I applied for a Permit to

Carry a Concealed Firearm. A Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm
was issued to me on July 8, 1996 by the Los Angeles Police

Department.

2. On May 22, 1997 I timely requested a renewal of the

above referenced Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm.

3. I received a denial of my permit renewal on December 19,

4. The denial was improper because my good cause, which was
the basis for my original permit, continues to exist.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is

true and correct except as to
information and belief and as

and that this declaration was

the statements made upon my

to them, I believe them to be true

executed on /%fﬂJé’ A5 ,

1998 at Beverly Hills,

California.

% dVI . ;;
“STEVE PRIZW by (2
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DECLARATION OF ANTHONY RESCIGNO

I, ANTHONY RESCIGNQ, declare:

I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1. On or about September 22, 1995 I applied for a Permit to
Carry a Concealed Firearm. A Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm

was issued to me on August 26, 1996 by the Los Angeles Police

Department.

2. On July 25, 1997 I timely requested a renewal of the

above referenced Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm.

3. I received a denial of my permit renewal on December 12,

4, The denial was improper because my good cause, which was
the basis for my original permit, continues to exist.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon my
information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true

and that this declaration was executed on éﬁbﬂ\ ;2377\ ’

1998 at Beverly Hills, California.

/ﬁk An —
v A@yﬁpm KESCIGNO

-1-
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DECLARATION OF MARIQUIT RESCIGNQ

I, MARIQUIT RESCIGNQ, declare:

I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1. On or about September 22, 1995 I applied for a Permit to

Carry a Concealed Firearm. A Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm
was issued to me on August 26, 1996 by the Los Angeles Police
Department.

2. On July 25, 1997 I timely requested a renewal of the

above referenced Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm.

3. I received a denial of my permit renewal on December 12,
1997.
4. The denial was improper because my good cause, which was

the basis for my original permit, continues to exist.
I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon my

information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true

and that this declaration was executed on : g&? '

1998 at Beverly Hills, California.

f MARIQUIT)RESCIGNO D

-1-
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DECLARATION OF CHAFIL RESCIGNO

I, MICHAEL RESCIGNQO, declare:

I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1. On or about September 22, 1995 I applied for a Permit to

Carry a Concealed Firearm. A Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm

was issued to me on August 26, 1996 by the Los Angeles Police

Department.

2. On July 25, 1997 I timely requested a renewal of the

above referenced Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm along with my
declaration under penalty of perjury that my good cause continued
to exist.

3. I received a denial of my permit renewal on December 12,

1997.

4. The denial was improper because my good cause, which was
the basis for my original permit, continues to exist.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon my

information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true

and that this declaration was executed on QPF \ 9-9 L ) '

1998 at Beverly Hills, cCalifornia.

-] -
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DECLARATION OF ROBERT RINGLER

I, ROBERT RINGLER, declare:

I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1. On or about September 22, 1995, I applied for a Permit

to Carry a Concealed Firearm. A Permit to Carry a Concealed
Firearm was issued to me on March 14, 1997, by the Los Angeles
Police Department.

2. On or about February, 1998, I timely requested a renewal
of the above referenced Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm under
penalty of perjury that my good cause still existed.

3. On March 1, 1998, I provided to the Gun Unit a second
Declaration under penalty of perjury that my good cause still
existed.

4 On May 1, 1998, I received an oral denial from Officer
Rose, of my permit renewal.

5. Tﬁe denial was improper because my good cause, which was
the basis for my original permit, continues to exist.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon my

information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true

and that this declaration was executed on /ZWZQAA 1 - ’

/
1998 at Beverly Hills, California. 67—
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6. As of this date, my Concealed Carry Permit has not been
renewed. This is improper because my good cause, which was the
basis for my original permit, continues to exist.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon my

information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true

and that this declaration was executed on _4{25:éé4;1?- Jo '
1998 at dﬂﬂﬂ;v /41:;1’¢>€£%;, , California.

A S

JAN M. RUBWNI
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DECIARATION OF DONALD L. ROSE, JR.

I, DONALD os JR., declare:

I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1. On or about October 27, 1995 I applied for a Permit to
Carry a Concealed Firearm. A Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm
was issued to me on October 17, 1996 by the Los Angeles Police
Department.

2. On Qcrober 3, 1997.I1 timely requested a renewal of the
above referenced Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm.

3. I received a denial of my permit renewal on _10/22/97 (orally).

4. The denial was improper because my good cause, which was
the basis for my original permit, continues to exist.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon nmy
information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true

and that this declaration was executed on /6767?)L~ 5215? ’

1998 at Beverly Hills, California.

o 2 s

DONALD L. ROSE, JR.

-] -
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ECIARATION OF JAN M. RUBINT

I, JAN M. RUBINI, declare:

I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1. On or about September 22, 1995 I applied for a Permit to
Carry a Concealed Firearm. A Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm
was issued to me on March 13, 1997 by the Los Angeles Police
Department.

2. on or about March 1, 1998 I contacted the Gun Detail
regarding first renewal of my Permit. I was told I would have to
submit a new application and go through the initial application
process again, despite the fact that the reasons for my good cause
remained exactly the same as the year before.

3. Oon or about March 12, 1998 I submitted the new
application as required by the Officer in charge of the Gun Unit.
4 Shortly thereafter I was contacted and requested to
provide proof that I carried money back and forth from the bank.
Photocopies of approximately 7 bank deposit slips were provided

totalling approximately $200,000.00 for a 3 to 4 week periocd.

5. I am the owner of a liquor store and check cashing
business. Further I have previously been robbed at gunpoint,
while traveling between my business and the bank.

/77
/77
/77
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DECLARATION OF BLANKA SIMONSON

I, BLANKA SIMONSON, declare:

I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1. On or about September 22, 1995 I applied for a Permit to
Carry a Concealed Firearm. A Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm
was issued to me on October 17, 1996 by the Los Angeles Police
Department.

2. On August 20, 1997 I timely requested a renewal of the

above referenced Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm.

3. I received a denial of my permit renewal on December 12,
1997
4. The denial was improper because my good cause, which was

the basis for my original permit, continues to exist.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon ny
information and belief and as to them, I believe them t31?g,true

and that this declaration was executed on [)ifﬂ(, ELé? ;

1998 at (j%GVGJZL7/ thLL’& , California.

-

.

0 / BLANKA SIMONSON

-1~
DEC. '14"
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DECILARATION OF DENNIS SIMONSON

I, DENNIS SIMONSON, declare:

I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1. On or about September 22, 1995 I applied for a Permit to
Carry a Concéaled Firearm. A Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm

was issued to me on October 17, 1996 by the Los Angeles Police

Department.
2. On August 20, 1997 I timely requested a renewal of the

above referenced Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm.

3. I received a denial of my permit renewal on December 12,
1997.
4. The denial was improper because my good cause, which was

the basis for my original permit, continues to exist.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon my
information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true

and that this declaration was executed on /%v¥722?/ /§H7J> ,

1998 at Beverly Hills, California.

DENNIS SIMONSON

-] -
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Cc TION OF GEORGE TONEY

I, GEORGE TONEY, declare:

I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1, On or about October 6, 1995 I applied for a Permit to
Carry a Concealed Firearm. A Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm
was issued to me on September 10, 1996, by the Los Angeles Police
Department.

2. On or about July, 1997, I timely requested a renewal of
the above referenced Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm under
penalty of perjury that my good cause still existed.

3. As of this date, I have not received my permit renewal
nor have 1 received a denial of my permit renewal.

4. The lack of renewal is improper because my good cause,
which was the basis for my original permit, continues to exist.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing i;
true and correct except as to the statements made upon my

information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true

and that this declaration was executed on €7ZZ%% AP '

1998 at __ggﬁ%( Sl , california.

DT T ot

EORGE #ONEY 4
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DECLARATION OF BARRON YANAGA

I, BARRON YANAGA, declare:

I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1. On or about October 6, 1995 I applied for a Permit to
Carry a Concealed Firearm. A Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm
was lssued to me on or about September 10, 1996, by the Los
Angeles Police Department.

2. On or about Jul 1997, I timely requested a renewal of
the above referenced Permit to Carry a Concealed Firearm under
penalty of perjury that my good cause still existed.

3. As of this date, I have not received my permit renewal
nor have I received a denial of my permit renewal.

4. The lack of renewal is improper because my good cause,
which was the basis for my original permit, continues to exist.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as to the statements made upon my

information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true

. . Hfu
and that this declaration was executed on ﬁ\ﬁ”\ '
1998 at €5@¢£“(7 k%\”LB , California.

0 U

BARRON Y Nz;lGA
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DECLARATION OF HILARY DDIN

I, HILARY ILADDIN, declare:

I am a competent adult over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of the State of California, County of Los Angeles.

1. On or about March 5, 1998, I personally went to the West
Valley Police Station of the Los Angeles Police Department located
on Vanowen Street, Canoga Park, CA.

2. I explained to the Officer in charge that I wanted an
application for a Concealed Carry Firearm Permit, including any
guidelines and other information related to such.

3. I received LAPD Form 12.49.1 (6/96) titled "LOS ANGELES
POLICE DEPARTMENT APPLICATION TO CARRY A CONCEALED FIREARM" (4
pages) and "OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF POLICE SPECIAL ORDER NO. 13,
OCTOBER 4, 1996" (2 pages). A copy of those 2 doduments‘is
attached as Exhibit "7" to the Exhibits in Support of the Order to
Show Cause and i1ncorporated herein by reference;as though fully
set forth at this place.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct except as tc the statements made upon my
information and belief and as to them, I believe them to be true

and that this declaration was executed on 2 ‘\_/kg” 53325 ,

1998 at Los Angeles, California.

_ HI?ﬁ\Y/LADE’II\V

-] -
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